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New Delhi Dated the ]I “Julv. 2011

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

j7 1/
"
-
Special Central Assistance under Border Area Development Programme
(BADP) for 2011-12.

Subject:

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Ministry of Home Affairs letter
No.12/10/2011-BADP dated 15th March, 2011 on the subject cited above and to
.32 lakh

Rs. One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight lakh & Thirty Two Thousand
mly) as first installment of Special Central Assistance to Government of Punjab
dgamsl a total budgetary allocation of Rs.90000.00 lakh under BADP for the vear

2011-12.

The State Level Screening Committee has approved the schemes in thed
of SCA under

meeting held on 12.05.2011. A Certificate for recommending release
BADP as per the prescribed Performa is enclosed.

3 This has the concurrence of IFD (Home) vide Dy. No. CF-94091/11-

SS&FA(H) dated 06/07/2011.

Ab&’brv)g"‘ ’\ l Lal

(A.K. SINGH)
Director to the Govt. ol India
TEL: 2309 2698

Director (PF.I),

Ministry of Finance, %ﬁﬂ\\&)

North Block, New Dethl\fk

( ;
“Emt. Vandita Kaul, )

Copy to:

Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh
3 Adviser (FR), Planning Commission, New Delhi.
] Shri Pradeep Kaushal, Director, Planning, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.

;/Principal Adviser (SP-Punjab), Planning Commission.
» :

5\)\“\'6 B Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Bhavan, Copernicus Marg,

New Delhi
6. SS & FA (Home), MHA. 3
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Name of the District/ Block

Annexure-

BADP 2011-12
District-wise/Block-wise Allocation

Administrative Expenses
Totl o+ —
Ferozepur
Fazilka
F érozepur
Guru Harsahai
Jalalabad

Khuian Sarvar

Mamdot
Administrative Expenses

Total
Gurdaspur
Bamial
Dera Baba Nanak
Dina Négar )

Dorangla
Gurdaspur

Kalanaur

Narot Jaimal Singh

Administrative Expenses
Total o
Tarn Taran
Bhikhiwind
| Gandiwind.

Valtoha

Administrative Expenses

Total

Allocation

3

225.07

224.89

17735
9.55
636.86

321.76
253.26
_183.;1
209.14
229.66

229.22
21.72

1448.17

40.89
162.88
: 93.60
55.58
151.73
95.55

125.12

11.00
736.35

147.96
71:19

244.42
7.05

470.62

Ist Installment

0.00
0.00
0.00 |
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

133.16

63.00
221.00
| 6.34

423.50

Amount to be
Released

5

27.68

101.30

98.57
430

231.85

108.28
101.30

63.71
6.66
68.65

87.19
977

445.56

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
| 0.00
| 0.00
0.00

0.00

66.58
31.50
110.50
3.17
211.75
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S, Itz 3 »iazgg, 2011
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3oz A& 2011-12 S95 AIAS dedt AofesT <t ufaodt fans
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* ok ok
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fseouie JoaHEtE W) »dfls &3t 7 2011-12 €95 AdAs Jedt
AofesT € ufodt famz 1778.32 By gue &9 889.16 &Y gug =@ fugr
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District-wise/Block-wise Allocation

Name of the District/ Block

SN Allocation
1 2 _ 3
Amritsar
1 . Ajnala 225.07
72 D 7 Chogawan R 7224.85_
3 Attari 177.35
4 | Administrative Expenses 9.55
CTotal 636.86
Ferozepur
1 Ferozepur 253.26
2 Guru Harsahai 183.41
3 | Mamdot  229.22
- T Administrative Expenses _ _16.31 -
N Total 67620
1 N Fazilka 321.76
2 Jalalabad 209.14
3 Khuian Sarvar 229.66
4 Administrative Expenses 11.41
' ~ Total ' M9
Gurdaspur
1 Dera Babé Naha_l< 162.88
2 | Dina Nagar 93.60
737 Dorangla | ‘ 55.58
74 Gurdaspur | 151.73
| 5 Kalanaur 95.55
¢ Administrative Expenses 8.50
Total 567.84
Pathankot
1 Bamial  40.89
2 Narot Jaimal Singh 125.12
3 Administrative Expél_1§es 2.50
Total 168.51
Tarn Taran
1 Bhikhiwind . 147.96
2 Gandiwind 71.19
3 Valtoha 24442
4 Administrative Expenses 7.05
Total 470.62

' Amount to be

Ist Installment

4

55.10
202.40
135.00

8.60
401.10

202.60
127.42
17438

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

133.16
63.00

221.00
6.34

423.50

. Released

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

66.58
31.50
110.50
3.17
211.75
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' Name of the District/ ‘

- Amount already SIS0

Allocation \ released | bereleased Total
Block ‘ | IInd
‘ ‘ (Ist Installment)
I B . b ~ " | Intallment
I R S | 3 456
~ Awmritar B I ]
 Ajnala 2507 | 9955 2755 | 5510
| Chogawan 22489 101.20 10120 202.40
| Attari 17735 | 6150 67.50 135.00
| ' Admmlstratlve Expenses 9.55 430 430 | 8.60
| 3_ Total 636.86 | 20055 20055 40110
Ferozepur 7 | , _ |
1 Ferozepur | 253.26 101.30 101.30 202.60
2 Gum F— 183.41 63.71 63.71 127.42
3 Mamdot 229.22 §7.19 8719 | 17438
4 - Administrative Expenses | 10.31 4.64 i 4.64 i 9287 |
~ Total 67620 25684 . 25684  513.68
Fazilka _ ‘7 B | ) - ‘77 \
1 Fazilka 321.76 108.28 | 108 28 B 216 56
2 Jalalabad 209.14 37.96 37.96 75.92
e B s | e S o W
3| Khuian Sarvar 22066 68.65 6865 | 13730
4 | AqminiswativeDipenses | LLAL | 5.13 513 1026
| Total | 77187 22002 22002 | 440.04
Gurdaspur |
B i — — = =t — == .’_ e | S— — = =1
1 |  DeraBabaNanak 162.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 ‘ Dina Nagar | 93.60 : 0.00 0.00 0.00
o3 Dorangla 5558 | 0.00 000 | 000
4 Gurdaspur 15173 | 0.00 000 0.0
- T — i ! ) Jl_ =
5 Kalanaur 95.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 <LAdm1mstrat1ve Expenses 850 j 0.00 000 000
| B '7 Total 567.84 | 000 000  0.00
Pathankot ‘ |
ENR Bamial 408 00 000 000
2 Nt Jainl Slngh 12512 | 0.00 000 | 0.0
3 jAdmigsuative Expenses =~ 250 000 000 000
Total 168.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
 TamTarm
1 Bhikhiwind 14796 66.58 66.58 13316
Pt r — :
2 Gandiwind 7119 | 3150 3150 63.00
3 Valtoha 24442 11050 11050 | 221.00
4 ‘ Ad_nliniﬁs@tiiye Expenses 7.05 302 0 3 634
211 "I

= _4._1

493 50

A™ND £9 211 98



—& (77~

-./ S
) No.1/11/2011-BADP
F ? Government of India/Bharat Sarkar -—lblf LJ
i W 7 Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya Y edt B :ﬁ o)/
% Department of Border Management i gj
- tha\"
\\ New Delhi Dated the Mp\ September, 2011
w : O 64 OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject: Special Central Assistance under Border Area Development Programme
(BADP) for 2011-12.
H
E’J The undersigned is directed to refer to the Ministry of Home Affairs letter

2 - _No.12/10/2011-BADP dated 15th March, 2011 on the subject cited above and to

(&ﬂ@“‘xon\'ev the approval of Ministry of Home Affairs for the release of Rs.409.48 lakh

¢E(Rs Four Hundred Nine lakh & Forty Eight Thousand only) as Part first

C“rhmstallment of Special Central Assistance to Government of Punjab against a total

: budgetarv allocation of Rs.90000.00 lakh under BADP for the year 2011-12. The
Cdn d amount is being released on advance basis.

UC;D The State Level Screening Committee has approved the schemes in their
meeting held on 12.05.2011. A Certificate for recommending release of SCA under
BADP as per the prescribed Performa is enclosed.

r\/\h This has the concurrence of TFD (Home) vide Dv. No. CF-94001/11-
x \v{\ S&FA(H) dated 15.9.2011.

5
J o ’&3‘& A {w\
%\ (A.K. SINGH)

Director to the Govt. of India
Q TEL: 2309 2698
\, Smt. Vandita Kaul,
N Director (PF.I),
Ministry of Finance,
North Block, New Delhi

Copy to:

1. Principal Adviser (SP-Punjab), Planning Commission.
\/f. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh
3. Adviser (FR), Planning Commission, New Delhi.
« 4. Shri Pradeep Kaushal, Director, Planning, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
gé{?Q;Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Bhavan, Copernicus Marg,
X 6 New Delhi
SS & FA (Home), MHA. _ e

\f\
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CERTIFICATE FOR RECOMMENDING RELEASE UNDER STATE PLAN SCHEMES:
PUNJAB
K Whether Release has been | Yes.

recommended strictly in accordance
with guidelines?

If any relaxation is proposed. nature of
relaxation along with Logic/explanation
for agreeing to such relaxation?

No

Heads/Sub-heads necessary to receive
and spend funds have been opened in
the State Budget and confirmed by the
State Government/finance Department?

State Govt. has been requested in this regard.

-

Expenditure Statements
(Quarterly/Monthly/Six
monthly/Annual, as prescribed in the
guidelines have been received?
(Guidelines of the schemes not
providing for such reports may be
revised)

QPRs (Physical & Financial) for June. 2011 have
been received.

Are these based on the monthly
accounts furnished by the AG?

Amount Released and Amount spent so
far?

(Rs.in Lakh)

Released Spent UCs received

2009-10 2978.00
2010-11 2225.00

2203.00
1418.72

2203.00
1418.72

b

All the utilization certificates (where
ever required), due up to date (as per the
guidelines and as per the accounting
rules as th. case may be) have been
received?

2009-10: UCs of Rs.775.00 lakh are pending.
2010-11: UCs of Rs.806.28 lakh pending.

If not up to which period these have
been received?

As above

o e

State Governments explanation for the
delay in sending UCs may be indicated
with letter No. and Date.

As above

What is Ministry’s recommendation
(should be brought out with reasons)?

Release of Rs.409.48 lakh as part first installment of
Special Central Assistance (SCA) for the year 2011-
12 is recommended.

Recommended amount is within the
allocation indicated by the Planning
Commission in the scheme of Plan
financing/sectoral allocation?

(Rs. in Lakh)

AMOUNT

Allocation 3292.00
Recommended 409.48

Progressive so far 2187.80

12,

Whether approved by SLSC, if not,
explanation ‘or va=iation?

The proposal has the approval by SLSC  in its

meeting held on 12.05.2011.
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Annexure-' 8

BADP 2011-12
District-wise/Block-wise Allecation

x v

(Rs in Lac)

~ Amount |

‘ tobe | !
|

|

|

|

SN . Name of the District/

Block .

Intallment

released
IIIrd

|
el 4! N Intallmen

- LG R "SRRG R . RN e DT S AN LY AN I A

Amritsar [ ! |
‘ SR B . "SNP SER—

225.07 ' 2755 %2755 !14745 202.55

224.89 101.20 10120 | 0.00

Allocation i Ist
' ‘ Installment |

1 ‘ Ajnala

Chogawan 202.40

Ferozepur

; N Attari 177.35 g;S(; - 67. 50_ ‘ £4.61 | 159.61
- 3 _Admlr:lstr;_itlve Expenses 9.55 | 4.3})7 & 4.30 0.007 | ;60 :
SN SARCRPCT " " i) SO (= - LIS R .
Total 636.86 209.55 ! 200.55 | 172.06 i 573.16
Y i — S5 SPSTIES TR

= 77
i

Ferozepur | 25326

101.30

101.30

20530 |

150.82

270

|
_.______._‘r___ e

63.71 ? 23.40

73.86

Guru Harsahai

63.71

22922 | 87.19

183.41

87.19 248.24

1031 4.04 | 4.64

+ Administrative Expenses 9.28 '

2 | Jalalabad

| Total 67620 |  256.84 256.84 99.96 = 613.64 |

—_ E, ——————— —_ *7 - .I — - —_— _ ....1.._ T — |

' Fazilka | ' | ! | |

— et - TS _.._.._i_ e e :._ ' - - e T R R S |
1 Fazilka l 321.76 108.28 108.28 59.18 ‘ 275.74 |

209.14

e

37.96 37.96 28.00

Khuian Sarvar 68.65 50.28

- 229.66 68.65

| I I i - g e e
| i ! !

Admlmstiatlve ExpensesJ 11.41 5.13 | 5.13 - 0.00

220.02 220.02 | 137.46 |

Total I Instalment 409.48
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Annexure- & (Rs in Lac)
BADP 2011-12
District-wise/Block-wise Allocation

Amount to
be
N istri g
S OL::::kDIStncu Allocation Ist | IInd - released | Kol
| . Installment = Intallment = Illrd |
i i Intallment|
B R S N S j"'s T
Ferozepur | ) 1 =l |
Ferozepur ! 25326 | 10130 1‘ 10130 | 270 - 205.30
L | ! — |
Guru Harsahai ‘ 183.41 | 63.71 ‘ 63.71 J 4242 | 169.84
A - | - . | | - — { -
Mamdot | '229.22 87.19 ‘ 87.19 | 54.84 229.22
Administrative Expenses | 1031 | 4.64 464 000 9.28

Total 676.20 | 256.84 = 256.84 99.96 = 613.64
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No. 1/1*201 1-BAD? —
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar

Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
Department of Border Management

)
New Delht Dated the ﬁz November, 2011

L

& o - ~ QFFICE MEMORANDLU M

'!!;-;Suhicct: Special Central Assistance under Border Area Development Programme
: (BADP) for 2011-12. S

: The undersigned is dirccted to refer to the Ministry of Home Affairs fetter
© No.12/10/2011-BADNP dated 15'h March, 2011 on the subject cited above and to
__convey the approval of Minis ' of Home Affairs for the release of Rs.329.20 lakh
( e Hundred Tweaty Ninc “akh & 'N@'nty Thousand only) as second

\ \C:| 3 To:@172C TSNS _ P.

(]

Ia‘.im_ﬂja T

°  jnstallment of Special Central Assistance to Government of Punjab against a total .
~ budgetary allocation of Rs.90000.00 lakh under BADP for the year 2011-1.2. !
2- The amount is being released on advance basis. :
(O - -> - B
3. The State Level Screening Committee has approved the schemes in 1S meeting
hekd 0i+12:05.2011. A Cenificate for recommending release of SCA under BADP as
per the prescribed Performa is enclosed.
4, This has the concurrence of IFD (Homie) vide Dy. No. CF-94091/11-
; SS&FA(H) dated 14.11.2011 . f
\
5- %Sn}_:.s‘l?“\“""
e ~ Almen  eEmmEmm——— - et ———— el K i Pl ) pre—
Director to the Govt. of India
TEL: 2309 2698
Smt. Vandita Kaul, e
Director (PF.1),
Minisuy of Finaoce,
o +~  ~=North Blotk, New Delhi - - —
: Copy 10- : ’
i .
I 1. Principal Adviser (SP-Punjab). Planning Commission. "
i 2 (Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh
| B 3 Adviser (FR), Planning Commission, New Delhi.
 E 4. Shri Pradecp Kaushal. Director, Planning, Govi. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
i 5 5. Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Bhavan. Copemicus Marg.
| - -Hﬁ&DCB]J - cl - - P
i 0. SS & FA (Homc), MHA. >
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% ok
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Annexure-§" (Rs in Lac)
BADP 2011-12
District-wise/Block-wise Allocation
-
| T D ]| Asiountis B
being
Dsznfet?ghek Allocation Ist ‘ IInd IIIrd released as S0
i % Installment | Intallment  Intallment IVth
| Intallment
1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 8
Amritsar |
1 Ajnala 225.07 27.55 27.55 147.45 22.52 225.07
2 Chogawan 22489 | 101.20 101.20 | 0.00 22.49 224 .89
3 Attari 177.35 r 67.50 | 67.50 ‘ 24.61 17.74 177.35
|| RemmmEmatve | g0 430 430 | 0.00 0.95 9.55
| Exnenses |
Total 636.86 200.55 200.55 172.06 63.70 636.86
N ——— [
Ferozepur
1 | Ferozepur 253.26 10130 10130 | 2.70 4796 | 253.26
2 Guru Harsahai 183.41 63.71 63.71 42.42 13.57 183.41
3 Mamdot 22922 87.19 87.19 54.84 0.00 229,22
B AT 4.64 4.64 0.00 1.03 10.31
Exnenses il
Total 676.20 256.84 256.84 99,96 62.56 676.20 |
Fazilka
1 Fazilka 321.76 108.28 108.28 59.18 46.02 321.76
2 Jalalabad 209.14 37.96 37.96 . 28.00 105.22 209.14
3 Khuian Sarvar 229.66 ‘ 68.65 68.65 | 50.28 | 42.08 229.66
Administrative ] ;‘ |
_4 F - 11.4‘1_1_ 5.13 513 | 70.00 1.15 11.41 _
Total 771.97 220.02 220.02 137.46 194.47 771.97
Tarn Taran
1 Bhikhiwind 147.96 66.58 66.58 0.00 3.00 136.16
2 Gandiwind 71.19 31.50 31.50 0.00 3.00 66.00
3 Valtoha 244.42 110.50 110.50 0.00 2.47 223.47
g | Aummismtive [ 3.17 3.17 0.00 0.00 6.34
E_ Exnenses . = I e
Total 470.62 211.75 | 211.75 0.00 8.47 431.97 |
| Grand Total 2555.65 889.16 889.16 409.48 329.20 2517.00
| -
| Total IV th Instalment = Rs. 329.20 lac




No.1/11201 T BAP

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
Department of Border Management

W
2 New Delhi Dated the lS"lFebruar}'. 2012
j W‘/\"\"\/ OFFICE MEMORANDUM

\’5\] Subject: Special Central Assistance under Border Area Development Programme
(BADP) for 2011-12.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Ministry of Home Affairs letter

. No.12/10/2011-BADP dated 15th March, 2011 on the subject cited above and to

convey the approval of Ministry of Home Affairs for the release of Rs.502.21 lakh

(Rs. Five Hundred Two lakh & Twenty One Thousand only) as Part installment

of Special Central Assistance to Government of Punjab against a total budgetan
allocation of Rs.90000.00 lakh under BADP for the year 2011-12.

2. The amount is being released on advance basis.

3. The State Level Screening Committee has approved the schemes in its meeting
held on 12.05.2011. A Certificate for recommending release of SCA under BADP as
per the prescribed Performa is enclosed.

4. This has the concurrence of IFD (Home) vide Dy. No. CF-94091/11-
SS&FA(H) dated 09.02.2012.

(AK. SINGH)
Director to the Govt. of India
TEL: 2309 2698

Smt. Vandita Kaul,
Director (PF.I),
Ministry of Finance,
North Block, New Delhi

Copy to:

1 Principal Adviser (SP-Punjab), Planning Commission.
2 Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh
3. Adviser (FR), Planning Commission, New Delhi.
i 47 Shri Pradeep Kaushal, Director, Planning, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
5 Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Bhavan, Copernicus Marg,
New Delhi .
6. AS & FA (Home), MHA

-

=
|
|

I —

Total 470.62 AL75 | 21175 0.00 42350 | 4712 112 | 000 I' 0.00 |
! |
\

T
Grand Total 3292.00 889.16 889.16 J 409.48 | 2187.80| | 1104.20 329.20 502.21
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: No.1/11/2011-BADP ~

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar : :.,;i—é |78 %
-»..,‘f. 'r“j-*‘ -

-Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya ? ) o'
’ Department of Border Management A s

¥ ﬂ,-&\} New Delhi Dated thea g’ February, 2012
\

U} OFFICE MEMORANDUM

pecial Central Assistance under Border Area Development Programme
(BADP) for 2011-12.

indersigned is directed to refer to the Ministry of Home Affairs letter
)11-BADP dated 15th March, 2011 on the subject cited above and to
approval of Ministry of Home Affairs for the release of Rs.272.79 lakh
Hundred Seventy Two lakh & Seventy Nine Thousand only) as Final
f Special Central Assistance to Government of Punjab against a total
location of Rs.90000.00 lakh under BADP for the year 2011-12.

he amount is being released on advance basis.

I"e State Level Screening Committee has approved the schemes in its meeting
12.05.2011. A Certificate for recommending release of SCA under BADP as
prescribed Performa is enclosed.

is has the concurrence of IFD (Home) vide Dy. No. CF-94091/11-

(H) dated 23.02.2012.
f L
,bﬁ vg

(A.K. SINGH)
Director to the Govt. of India
4 TEL: 2309 2698
Vandita Kaul,
ector (PF.I),
istry of Finance,
orth Block, New Delhi

Principal Adviser (SP-Punjab), Planning Commission.

- Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh

Adviser (FR), Planning Commission, New Delhi.

Shri Pradeep Kaushal, Director, Planning, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Bhavan, Copernicus Marg,
New Delhi

AS & FA (Home), MHA.
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Amount is
being

SN Di‘::f;;:::k Allowation Ist | O[nd  Ird ' tIYl"‘ . released as Rotst
! Installment | Installment Installment S| Vth ‘
Installment
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Gurdaspur
2 | \
1 |DeraBabaNanak  162.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16288 | 162.88
' 2 DinaNagar 93.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.60 93.60
3 Dorangla 55.58 0.00 0.00 000 | 000 | 5558 5558 |
| 7 |
4 Gurdaspur 151.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.73 | 151.73 |
5 Kalanaur 95.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0 95.55 95.55 ‘
o - I R R
§ | Administenive | ., 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.50 850
Expenses I
Total 567.84 0.00 000 000 0.00 567.84 | 567.84
| 7|
Pathankot . !
1 Bamial 40.89 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 40.89 40.89
i | oy
. | |
5 | Aamtismal 125.12 0.00 000 | 000 | 000 125.12 | 125.12
Singh | |
e e
g | HOMImshENNE | g 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50
Expenses
Total 168.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.51 | 168.51
Tarn Taran
1 | Bhikhiwind 147.96 66.58 66.58 0.00 3.00 11.80 147.96
2 | Gandiwind 71.19 31.50 31.50 000 |  3.00 5.19 71.19
3 Valtoha 244.42 110.50 110.50 0.00 | 247 2095 | 244.42 i
| 4 | Administrative | 5 o 3.17 3.17 0.00 0.00 0.71 705
- Expenses |
| )
’ Total 470.62 211.75 211.75 0.00 8.47 38.65 470.62
| Grand Total = 1206.97 211.75 211.75 0.00 Q 47 7200 | 120697



Annexure- &'
BADP 2011-12

~ District-wise/Block-wise Allocation

(Rs in Lac)

B } | Amount | Amount to | Amount to Balanc-q
: Amount to available | be be Amount
SN Name o]f3 iheanstrmn’I Allocation | ik lnd be ;;;i:sed Total | (1104.20) \ sanctim:]ed |sanetim;ed (272.79) |
e | Installment | Intallment ‘ | (32920) | (502.21)
Intallment
[ ! | \
- e — = — | S . — P
1 2 3 4 | s 6 | 1 8 9 0 | 1
— = - [ T
Amritsar 1 |
l Ajna]a \ 225.07 27.55 21.55 147.45 202.55 22.52 22.52 —!
2 Chogawan 224.89 10120 | 10120 0.00 202.40 2249 | 22.49
,,,,,, | N =
3 Attari ! 177.35 | 67.50 67.50 24.61 159.61 17.74 17.74 ‘
ol L g 3 |-
 Administrative 955 | 430 430 0.00 8.60 0.95 0.95
'Expenses ‘ ) | _
Total - - 636.86 ‘ 200.55 200.55 172.06 573.16 63.70 63.70 0.00 0.00
~ Ferozepur | _ | .
1 Ferozepur ‘ 253.26 l 101.30 101.30 2.70 | 205.30 , 47.96 47.96
| e, A - = P | . - . { —
2 Guru Harsahai l 183.41 63.71 63.71 42.42 169.84 ! 13.57 | 13.57
3 Mamdot 229, 2g 87.19 | 8719 5484 | 22922 | 0.00 0.00
R 1031 464 4.64 0.00 9.28 1.03 1.03
|Expenses | N o - . m——
|T0tal 676 20 256.84 256.84 99 96 ‘ 613.64 62.56 62.56 0.00 0.00
'Fazilka | | i | ‘
B . ' - \ —T e e 1
| Failka | 32176 10828 | 10828 | 5908 | 27574 | 4602 | 3687 | 915 |
_ - S—— = = = | —
2 |Jalalabad 209.14 37.96 37.96 28.00 103.92 105.22 84.30 20.92
|3 }Khuian Sarvar : 229.66 68.65 68.65 50.28 187.58 | 42.08 | 33:72 ‘ 8.36
| |
el . __ — e ,
4 Administrative e S os13 0 s13 | 000 | 1026 | LIS 0.93 0.22
| Expenses G PSSt s S ]
 Total oM 2002 | 22002 | 13746 57750 | 19447 | 15582 | 3865 0.0
- i = \ -~ S N . P
I [Gurdaspur | | \ |
| DeraBabaNanak 16288 = 000 | 0.0 000 | 000 | 16288 | 000 | 10254 | 6034 |
— : — i v e S —
2 |Dina Nagar 93.60 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 93.60 0.00 58.92 34.68
Bl e _ - e T sl o A
3ﬂ(>D0rangla | 55.58 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ 55.58 0.00 34.99 20.59 |
: s, PSRN oot S8 = = - 1 ‘ ) — |
Gurdaspur j‘ 151.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 - 15173 | 0.00 95.52 56.21
5 |Kalanaur 95.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 9555 ; 0.00 60.15 | 3540 |
| | |
I o s e — i = - = |
[N 850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.50 } 0.00 5.35 3.15
|Expenses 1 o | - - | i-
lTt}ta] l 567.84 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 567.84 i 0.00 357.47 210.37
| SRS i - N — - — '._ P——— e = — } | — — —
'Pathankot l |
R B T v e R RPTY TN S
1 lBamxaI 40.89 0.00 000 000 T 0.00 40.89 0.00 25.74 15.15 |
Lo — e M — | T — i .
2 Narot Jaimal Singh 125.12 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00 125.12 ‘ 0.00 78.77 46.35 ‘
S T R T T D ‘ - = = —
[Administrative 2.50 0.00 000 | 000 | 000 25 000 | 158 | o082 |
Expenses T S . I .
ITlmll | 168.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 | 168.51 0.00 106.09 62.42 |
R +_‘7 == - -
‘Tarn Taran ‘ i
B _v_ i § - 1 1 -
Bhlkhlwmd \ 147 96 66 58 66 58 0.00 | 133.16 14.80 14.80 :
2 Gandlwmd | 7l 19 31 50 3l 50 0.00 63.00 8.19 8.19 ‘
3 'Valtoha i 244.42 | 110. 50 # 110 50 0 00 221.00 | 23.42 23.42
L ‘ > ey =i |___ - — _—— e e o — | -
\gd“"“'s“a“"" 7.05 317 37 000 | 634 | om | om |
o Bxpenses T T : e e
i |Tota| 470 62 | 211.75 | 211.75 0.00 423.50 ‘ 47 12 [ 47 12 : 0. 00 l 0.00
Grﬂﬂd Total 3292 .00 I Q0 14 { QU0 14 ‘l ANO AQ 219" N i 1104 0O | Pl T ‘ O - | cadeia oo . '}



